2021 AFSCME COUNCIL 4 STUDY HALL REGISTRATION FORM — 1°" QUARTER

Trainings conducted via Zoom and open to members in good standing.
For more information, contact: Kelly Martinez @ kmartinez@council4.org

*Except for New Member Outreach all registration forms are dues two days prior to selected training(s)*

Local Chapter Name
Home email address Cell#
Union Position: Job Title

Yes, | am AFSCME Strong and pay my dues
Yes, | have completed a membership card
I have included a copy of my AFSCME membership form

I have completed a AFSCME membership through Council 4’s digital link:
https://secure.rightsignature.com/signers/ffcl1fbde-8dfa-41cd-81c5-ef14a14d9c93/sign?access token=5sL-3yntmwUsdtlkyilc

Yes TOPIC DATES & TIMES
Sign
Me Up
~
Constitutional Working Group Feb 10-Wed. Feb 23-Tues.

Workgroup series: This schedule allows us to
work as a group on the scheduled dates and
work independently in between, to complete or 6:00-8:00pm
revise your constitution.

Mar 16-Tues. Apr 6-Tues. Apr 27-Tues.

Building Council 4 People Power: Feb 6-Sat.
Effective qubymg'& Cqmmumcahons 9:00-11:00am
Help us build Council 4 Union and PEOPLE
Power.
Officer/Executive Board Duties Feb 13-Sat.
What you need to know. 9:00-12:00pm
New Member Outreach/AFSCME 101 Feb 17-Wed. Feb 20-Sat.
“Building Union Power from Day One.” Mar 17-Wed. Mar-27-Sat.
Designed for all new employees who are
bargaining unit members or members who Wednesdays: 10:00-11:00am & 2:00-3:00pm

want to review benefits of being Union. Review:

why it’s important to be part and take part. . Saturdays: 9:00-10:00am & 10:00-11:00am

Grievance Review Feb 27-Sat.
If you are new to handling grievances or

brushing up on your skills, this class is for you. 9:00-12:00pm

Continued; see next page


mailto:kmartinez@council4.org
https://secure.rightsignature.com/signers/ffc1fbde-8dfa-41cd-81c5-ef14a14d9c93/sign?access_token=5sL-3yntmwUsdt1kyiJc

Sign
Me Up

TOPIC

DATES AND TIMES

Why and How to Run for Political Office Mar 6-Sat.
As public employees, you provide valuable ] ]
services, if you don’t do politics, politics will 9:00-12:00pm
do you.
Stewards Mar 13-Sat.
Review roles and duties.
view ut 9:00-12:00pm
Social Media & Beyond
Social media for organizing and
. . . Mar 20-Sat.
communicating with members and fostering
union identity. 9:00-11:00am
Disciplines/Hearings/Investigations Mar 27-Sat.
Best practices and what to do. 9:00-12:00am
Google Docs April 3-Sat.
A free and easy way to create, edit, and 9:00-11:00am

collaborate with others.

*Except for New Member Outreach all registration
forms are dues two days prior to selected training.

*If you have not completed or need to update AFSCME’s membership form:




